

BID #B03-2020: SKILLMAN PARK PATHWAY

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2020 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

1	2	3	4	5
DeSantis Construction, Inc.	Paving Materials & Contracting, LLC	S&G Paving, Inc.	Reivax Contracting Corp.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
P.O. Box 6030	150 River Road, Suite H-4	224C Forsgate Drive	68 Finderne Avenue	1316 Englishtown Road
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
Somerset, NJ 08875	Montville, NJ 07045	Jamesburg, NJ 08831	Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Old Bridge, NJ 08857
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (732) 764-1800 Fax: (732) 764-1830 Email: ddom892@hotmail.com	Phone: (973) 794-6776 Fax: (973) 794-6779 Email: mikew@pavingmaterials.com	Phone: (732) 521-1936 Fax: (732) 521-3104 Email: sgpstan@yahoo.com	Phone: (908) 864-4253 Fax: (908) 864-4257 Email: xpimenta@reivaxcontracting.com	Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402 Email: info@blackrocknj.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40,532.20	\$ 40,532.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 22,441.80	\$ 22,441.80
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	INLET FILTER	40	UNIT	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	SILT FENCE	16800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,000.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
6	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	275	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,850.00
9	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	9000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	600	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1100	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	4350	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 152,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 195,750.00
17	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	12	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	SUBBASE REPAIR, DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	100	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
19	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	1500	TON	\$ 20.50	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00
20	COARSE AGGREGATE NO. 2 SUBBASE	100	TON	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	SEALING OF CRACKS IN EXISTING HOT MIX ASPHALT	3000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	23087	SY	\$ 2.48	\$ 57,255.76	\$ 3.85	\$ 88,884.95	\$ 3.25	\$ 75,032.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 115,435.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 86,576.25
23	TACK COAT	1850	GALLON	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	2888	TON	\$ 74.27	\$ 214,491.76	\$ 80.50	\$ 232,484.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 259,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 236,816.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 259,920.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	210	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00
26	ELEVATED BOARDWALK	160	LF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 144,000.00
27	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	113	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00
28	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	8	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	CONCRETE HEADWALL	2	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
31	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
32	INLET, TYPE E	2	UNIT	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
33	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	9	UNIT	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	3	UNIT	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
35	REPAIR INLET	10	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00
36	RECONSTRUCT INLET	2	UNIT	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	CONCRETE SADDLE	2	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	INFILTRATION SWALE	1479	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,613.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 16,638.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,092.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 51,765.00
39	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 6" THICK (d50=6")	22	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
40	WELDED WIRE MESH WOOD FRAME FENCE, 4' HIGH	180	LF	\$ 138.89	\$ 25,000.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00
41	ASPHALT PAVED PATHWAY	6673	SY	\$ 17.40	\$ 116,110.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 86,749.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 133,460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 367,015.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200,190.00
42	ASPHALT PAVED PATHWAY, HEAVY DUTY	42	SY	\$ 17.40	\$ 730.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
43	PERVIOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	134	SY	\$ 170.50	\$ 22,847.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,060.00
44	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	210	SY	\$ 97.63	\$ 20,502.30	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00

BID #B03-2020: SKILLMAN PARK PATHWAY

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2020 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

1	2	3	4	5
DeSantis Construction, Inc.	Paving Materials & Contracting, LLC	S&G Paving, Inc.	Reivax Contracting Corp.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
P.O. Box 6030	150 River Road, Suite H-4	224C Forsgate Drive	68 FINDERNE AVENUE	1316 Englishtown Road
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
Somerset, NJ 08875	Montville, NJ 07045	Jamesburg, NJ 08831	Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Old Bridge, NJ 08857
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (732) 764-1800 Fax: (732) 764-1830 Email: ddom892@hotmail.com	Phone: (973) 794-6776 Fax: (973) 794-6779 Email: mikew@pavingmaterials.com	Phone: (732) 521-1936 Fax: (732) 521-3104 Email: sgpstan@yahoo.com	Phone: (908) 864-4253 Fax: (908) 864-4257 Email: xpimenta@reivaxcontracting.com	Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402 Email: info@blackrocknj.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
45	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/APRON, 6" THICK	20	SY	\$ 108.63	\$ 2,172.60	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
47	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	105	LF	\$ 35.75	\$ 3,753.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00
48	9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	7	LF	\$ 38.75	\$ 271.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
49	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	255	LF	\$ 35.75	\$ 9,116.25	\$ 39.50	\$ 10,072.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,575.00
50	BEAM BUIDE RAIL	112.5	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,331.25	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,437.50
51	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1	UNIT	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
52	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
53	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	9225	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 6,088.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,996.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,918.75	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,457.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 6,088.50
54	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8" WIDE	601	LF	\$ 1.32	\$ 793.32	\$ 1.35	\$ 811.35	\$ 1.50	\$ 901.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 811.35
55	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	318	LF	\$ 3.96	\$ 1,259.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,351.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	1286	SF	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,487.60	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,680.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,862.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,002.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,487.60
57	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	225	SF	\$ 39.60	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00
58	15" x 24" INTERPRETIVE SIGNAGE (INSTALLATION ONLY)	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
59	PUSH BUTTON	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND STRAW MULCHING	10000	SY	\$ 1.79	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00
61	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL NATIVE PASTURE MIX ERNMX-124	16000	SY	\$ 1.43	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,000.00
62	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	900	SY	\$ 2.48	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 1,055,865.82	1,159,160.00	\$ 1,159,160.00		\$ 1,335,096.50		\$ 1,335,374.50		\$ 1,475,000.00

Footnote 1: Mathematical error noted in price extension.

See Footnote 1 regarding item 47